
84th Ave S (East Valley Highway) Slump 
Repair
 
Bid Opening: March 29, 2022, 11:00 AM Active Construction Inc. Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc. Northwest Cascade, Inc. Sound Pacific Construction LLC

 PO Box 430 6622 112th St. E. PO Box 73399 6708 144th St. NW, Suite A
Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to Puyallup, WA 98371 Puyallup, WA 98373 Puyallup, WA 98373 Gig Harbor, WA 98332

 
TOTAL $466,466.00 $535,264.72 $615,214.48 $686,379.18

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO.  PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

SCHEDULE I: CONSTRUCTION
1000 Mobilization 1 LS 40,028.17 $40,028.17 52,814.00 $52,814.00 70,000.00 $70,000.00 55,000.00 $55,000.00
1005 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 12,000.00 $12,000.00 1,105.00 $1,105.00 33,500.00 $33,500.00 8,000.00 $8,000.00
1010 Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 740 SY 12.20 $9,028.00 22.00 $16,280.00 11.00 $8,140.00 55.00 $40,700.00
1017 Remove Cement Concrete Driveway (Reinforced) 100 SY 36.50 $3,650.00 34.50 $3,450.00 26.00 $2,600.00 60.00 $6,000.00
1020 Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk 70 SY 36.50 $2,555.00 39.50 $2,765.00 14.00 $980.00 55.00 $3,850.00
1025 Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 40 LF 20.00 $800.00 41.50 $1,660.00 11.00 $440.00 8.00 $320.00
1030 Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb 90 LF 6.25 $562.50 11.50 $1,035.00 6.00 $540.00 4.00 $360.00
1050 Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 400 LF 6.50 $2,600.00 7.00 $2,800.00 5.00 $2,000.00 5.00 $2,000.00
1065 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul 50 CY 61.00 $3,050.00 53.00 $2,650.00 56.00 $2,800.00 70.00 $3,500.00
1075 Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction 50 TON 54.50 $2,725.00 51.00 $2,550.00 67.00 $3,350.00 55.00 $2,750.00
1080 Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 400 TON 68.75 $27,500.00 57.00 $22,800.00 72.00 $28,800.00 80.00 $32,000.00
1090 Permeable Ballast 50 TON 41.00 $2,050.00 78.00 $3,900.00 76.00 $3,800.00 60.00 $3,000.00
1095 HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 350 TON 125.00 $43,750.00 196.50 $68,775.00 202.00 $70,700.00 255.00 $89,250.00
1118 Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch 15 TON 230.00 $3,450.00 190.00 $2,850.00 299.00 $4,485.00 360.00 $5,400.00
1140 Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced 85 SY 288.00 $24,480.00 64.50 $5,482.50 175.00 $14,875.00 160.00 $13,600.00
1145 Cement Concrete Sidewalk 70 SY 148.50 $10,395.00 91.50 $6,405.00 165.00 $11,550.00 165.00 $11,550.00
1205 Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 185 LF 61.00 $11,285.00 39.50 $7,307.50 70.00 $12,950.00 75.00 $13,875.00
1210 Cement Concrete Extruded Curb 90 LF 37.00 $3,330.00 25.00 $2,250.00 21.00 $1,890.00 35.00 $3,150.00
1215 Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven 50 SY 24.00 $1,200.00 23.50 $1,175.00 15.00 $750.00 30.00 $1,500.00
1225 Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade 1 EA 700.00 $700.00 900.50 $900.50 645.00 $645.00 1,300.00 $1,300.00
1230 Adjust Existing Irrigation Box to Finished Grade 4 EA 82.00 $328.00 510.50 $2,042.00 645.00 $2,580.00 1,000.00 $4,000.00
1235 Replace Existing Irrigation Box and Adjust to Finished 

Grade
1 EA 217.00 $217.00 626.00 $626.00 780.00 $780.00 1,300.00 $1,300.00

1240 Adjust Existing Water Meter Box to Finished Grade 3 EA 400.00 $1,200.00 510.50 $1,531.50 645.00 $1,935.00 1,000.00 $3,000.00
1245 Adjust Existing Junction Box to Finished Grade 2 EA 410.00 $820.00 1,100.00 $2,200.00 1,215.00 $2,430.00 750.00 $1,500.00
1270 Replace Existing Luminaire Foundation 1 EA 9,800.00 $9,800.00 14,000.00 $14,000.00 20,205.00 $20,205.00 9,000.00 $9,000.00
1315 Pothole Utilities 8 EA 407.00 $3,256.00 806.00 $6,448.00 662.00 $5,296.00 800.00 $6,400.00
1355 Minor Changes 1 FA 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

SCHEDULE I TOTAL $230,759.67 $245,802.00 $318,021.00 $332,305.00

SCHEDULE II: WATER
2020 Remove and Replace 8 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, Cl 

52 Restrained Joint Water Main Pipe
110 LF 190.50 $20,955.00 218.00 $23,980.00 196.00 $21,560.00 200.00 $22,000.00

2030 Remove and Replace 8 Inch Double Check Detector 
Assembly

2 EA 25,350.00 $50,700.00 31,624.00 $63,248.00 43,000.00 $86,000.00 52,000.00 $104,000.00

2035 Fire Watch 1 LS 5,000.00 $5,000.00 4,127.50 $4,127.50 3,615.00 $3,615.00 7,500.00 $7,500.00
2040 Remove and Replace 8 Inch Gate Valve 2 EA 2,425.00 $4,850.00 6,658.50 $13,317.00 4,490.00 $8,980.00 4,000.00 $8,000.00
2050 Expose 16 Inch Diameter Water Main Pipe 100 LF 156.50 $15,650.00 48.00 $4,800.00 36.00 $3,600.00 60.00 $6,000.00
2060 Repair 16 Inch Diameter Concrete Steel Pipe 1 FA 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00
2250 * Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 970 SF 0.25 $242.50 3.50 $3,395.00 2.00 $1,940.00 4.00 $3,880.00
2260 * Foundation Material, Class I and II 20 TON 46.00 $920.00 118.00 $2,360.00 90.00 $1,800.00 60.00 $1,200.00

4

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest
responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.
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TOTAL $466,466.00 $535,264.72 $615,214.48 $686,379.18

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO.  PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
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2270 * Pipe Zone Bedding 160 TON 45.25 $7,240.00 67.00 $10,720.00 57.00 $9,120.00 40.00 $6,400.00
2280 * Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill 180 TON 38.45 $6,921.00 64.00 $11,520.00 52.00 $9,360.00 40.00 $7,200.00

SUB TOTAL $122,478.50 $147,467.50 $155,975.00 $176,180.00
10.1% SALES TAX $12,370.33 $14,894.22 $15,753.48 $17,794.18
SCHEDULE II TOTAL $134,848.83 $162,361.72 $171,728.48 $193,974.18

SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER
4015 Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter 120 LF 81.25 $9,750.00 97.00 $11,640.00 78.00 $9,360.00 175.00 $21,000.00
4080 Catch Basin, Type 1 1 EA 1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,769.50 $1,769.50 1,650.00 $1,650.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00
4120 Vaned Catch Basin Frame and Grate 1 EA 840.00 $840.00 1,118.50 $1,118.50 1,050.00 $1,050.00 350.00 $350.00
4125 Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole 1 EA 587.00 $587.00 1,300.00 $1,300.00 515.00 $515.00 1,800.00 $1,800.00
4135 Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert 120 LF 40.25 $4,830.00 60.50 $7,260.00 25.00 $3,000.00 45.00 $5,400.00
4145  Replace Existing Manhole Circular Frame and Cover 

and Adjust to Finished Grade
1 EA 1,600.00 $1,600.00 1,273.00 $1,273.00 1,050.00 $1,050.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00

4250 * Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 540 SF 0.25 $135.00 3.50 $1,890.00 2.00 $1,080.00 4.00 $2,160.00
4260 * Foundation Material, Class I and II 20 TON 46.00 $920.00 118.00 $2,360.00 90.00 $1,800.00 60.00 $1,200.00
4270 * Pipe Zone Bedding 80 TON 45.25 $3,620.00 67.00 $5,360.00 58.00 $4,640.00 40.00 $3,200.00
4280 * Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill 90 TON 38.45 $3,460.50 64.00 $5,760.00 52.00 $4,680.00 40.00 $3,600.00

SCHEDULE IV TOTAL $26,742.50 $39,731.00 $28,825.00 $44,210.00

SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL
5005 Traffic Control Labor 400 HR 67.50 $27,000.00 57.00 $22,800.00 82.00 $32,800.00 95.00 $38,000.00
5010 Construction Signs Class A 300 SF 23.00 $6,900.00 8.00 $2,400.00 42.00 $12,600.00 40.00 $12,000.00
5015 Traffic Control Supervisor 200 HR 87.00 $17,400.00 99.50 $19,900.00 102.00 $20,400.00 110.00 $22,000.00
5020 Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS 1,200.00 $1,200.00 3,921.00 $3,921.00 4,900.00 $4,900.00 8,000.00 $8,000.00
5030 Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 60 DAY 67.50 $4,050.00 71.50 $4,290.00 75.00 $4,500.00 60.00 $3,600.00
5035 Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS) 30 DAY 26.00 $780.00 149.00 $4,470.00 25.00 $750.00 45.00 $1,350.00
5075 Permanent Channelization 1 LS 2,525.00 $2,525.00 3,439.50 $3,439.50 1,350.00 $1,350.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00

SCHEDULE V TOTAL $59,855.00 $61,220.50 $77,300.00 $87,450.00

SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL
7015 Inlet Protection 4 EA 80.00 $320.00 178.00 $712.00 105.00 $420.00 110.00 $440.00
7020 Straw Mulch 20 SY 5.25 $105.00 64.50 $1,290.00 41.00 $820.00 25.00 $500.00
7025 Clear Plastic Covering 50 SY 5.00 $250.00 12.50 $625.00 16.00 $800.00 8.00 $400.00
7030 ESC Lead 40 HR 23.75 $950.00 134.00 $5,360.00 1.00 $40.00 150.00 $6,000.00
7055 Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00
7090 Street Cleaning 20 HR 140.00 $2,800.00 275.00 $5,500.00 225.00 $4,500.00 450.00 $9,000.00

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL $9,425.00 $18,487.00 $11,580.00 $21,340.00
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TOTAL $466,466.00 $535,264.72 $615,214.48 $686,379.18

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO.  PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
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1 2 3

SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION
8010 Topsoil Type A 15 CY 69.00 $1,035.00 146.00 $2,190.00 110.00 $1,650.00 90.00 $1,350.00
8015 Wood Chip Mulch 15 CY 80.00 $1,200.00 133.50 $2,002.50 110.00 $1,650.00 90.00 $1,350.00
8020 Clean Rock Mulch 30 SY 20.00 $600.00 49.00 $1,470.00 82.00 $2,460.00 80.00 $2,400.00
8030 Existing Irrigation Systems Removal, Repair and/or 

Modifications
1 FA 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00

SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL $4,835.00 $7,662.50 $7,760.00 $7,100.00

SUMMARY:
SCHEDULE I TOTAL $230,759.67 $245,802.00 $318,021.00 $332,305.00
SCHEDULE II TOTAL $134,848.83 $162,361.72 $171,728.48 $193,974.18
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL $26,742.50 $39,731.00 $28,825.00 $44,210.00
SCHEDULE V TOTAL $59,855.00 $61,220.50 $77,300.00 $87,450.00
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL $9,425.00 $18,487.00 $11,580.00 $21,340.00
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL $4,835.00 $7,662.50 $7,760.00 $7,100.00

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL $466,466.00 $535,264.72 $615,214.48 $686,379.18



84th Ave S (East Valley Highway) Slump 
Repair
 
Bid Opening: March 29, 2022, 11:00 AM

 
Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to

TOTAL
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
NO.  

SCHEDULE I: CONSTRUCTION
1000 Mobilization 1 LS
1005 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS
1010 Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 740 SY
1017 Remove Cement Concrete Driveway (Reinforced) 100 SY
1020 Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk 70 SY
1025 Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 40 LF
1030 Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb 90 LF
1050 Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 400 LF
1065 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul 50 CY
1075 Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction 50 TON
1080 Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 400 TON
1090 Permeable Ballast 50 TON
1095 HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 350 TON
1118 Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch 15 TON
1140 Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced 85 SY
1145 Cement Concrete Sidewalk 70 SY
1205 Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 185 LF
1210 Cement Concrete Extruded Curb 90 LF
1215 Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven 50 SY
1225 Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade 1 EA
1230 Adjust Existing Irrigation Box to Finished Grade 4 EA
1235 Replace Existing Irrigation Box and Adjust to Finished 

Grade
1 EA

1240 Adjust Existing Water Meter Box to Finished Grade 3 EA
1245 Adjust Existing Junction Box to Finished Grade 2 EA
1270 Replace Existing Luminaire Foundation 1 EA
1315 Pothole Utilities 8 EA
1355 Minor Changes 1 FA

SCHEDULE I TOTAL

SCHEDULE II: WATER
2020 Remove and Replace 8 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, Cl 

52 Restrained Joint Water Main Pipe
110 LF

2030 Remove and Replace 8 Inch Double Check Detector 
Assembly

2 EA

2035 Fire Watch 1 LS
2040 Remove and Replace 8 Inch Gate Valve 2 EA
2050 Expose 16 Inch Diameter Water Main Pipe 100 LF
2060 Repair 16 Inch Diameter Concrete Steel Pipe 1 FA
2250 * Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 970 SF
2260 * Foundation Material, Class I and II 20 TON

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest
responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

R.W. Scott Construction Co. Engineer's Estimate
4005 West Valley Highway, Suite A Drew Holcomb
Auburn, WA 98001

 

$2,200,241.28 $504,475.81
UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

70,000.00 $70,000.00 47,000.00 $47,000.00
3,500.00 $3,500.00 1,500.00 $1,500.00

20.00 $14,800.00 25.00 $18,500.00
38.00 $3,800.00 30.00 $3,000.00
45.00 $3,150.00 25.00 $1,750.00
30.00 $1,200.00 25.00 $1,000.00
10.00 $900.00 15.00 $1,350.00
8.00 $3,200.00 9.00 $3,600.00

10.00 $500.00 75.00 $3,750.00
70.00 $3,500.00 40.00 $2,000.00
70.00 $28,000.00 45.00 $18,000.00
85.00 $4,250.00 50.00 $2,500.00

175.00 $61,250.00 150.00 $52,500.00
300.00 $4,500.00 150.00 $2,250.00
250.00 $21,250.00 150.00 $12,750.00
100.00 $7,000.00 100.00 $7,000.00
50.00 $9,250.00 45.00 $8,325.00
20.00 $1,800.00 65.00 $5,850.00
20.00 $1,000.00 10.00 $500.00

1,000.00 $1,000.00 750.00 $750.00
300.00 $1,200.00 400.00 $1,600.00
350.00 $350.00 500.00 $500.00

350.00 $1,050.00 500.00 $1,500.00
750.00 $1,500.00 600.00 $1,200.00

9,500.00 $9,500.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00
750.00 $6,000.00 500.00 $4,000.00

10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

$273,450.00 $215,675.00

500.00 $55,000.00 200.00 $22,000.00

30,000.00 $60,000.00 35,000.00 $70,000.00

7,500.00 $7,500.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00
4,550.00 $9,100.00 2,000.00 $4.00

14,620.00 $1,462,000.00 200.00 $100.00
10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

4.00 $3,880.00 3.00 $2,910.00
100.00 $2,000.00 50.00 $1,000.00

5



84th Ave S (East Valley Highway) Slump 
Repair
 
Bid Opening: March 29, 2022, 11:00 AM

 
Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to

TOTAL
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
NO.  

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest
responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

2270 * Pipe Zone Bedding 160 TON
2280 * Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill 180 TON

SUB TOTAL
10.1% SALES TAX
SCHEDULE II TOTAL

SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER
4015 Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter 120 LF
4080 Catch Basin, Type 1 1 EA
4120 Vaned Catch Basin Frame and Grate 1 EA
4125 Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole 1 EA
4135 Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert 120 LF
4145  Replace Existing Manhole Circular Frame and Cover 

and Adjust to Finished Grade
1 EA

4250 * Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 540 SF
4260 * Foundation Material, Class I and II 20 TON
4270 * Pipe Zone Bedding 80 TON
4280 * Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill 90 TON

SCHEDULE IV TOTAL

SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL
5005 Traffic Control Labor 400 HR
5010 Construction Signs Class A 300 SF
5015 Traffic Control Supervisor 200 HR
5020 Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS
5030 Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 60 DAY
5035 Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS) 30 DAY
5075 Permanent Channelization 1 LS

SCHEDULE V TOTAL

SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL
7015 Inlet Protection 4 EA
7020 Straw Mulch 20 SY
7025 Clear Plastic Covering 50 SY
7030 ESC Lead 40 HR
7055 Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA
7090 Street Cleaning 20 HR

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL

R.W. Scott Construction Co. Engineer's Estimate
4005 West Valley Highway, Suite A Drew Holcomb
Auburn, WA 98001

 

$2,200,241.28 $504,475.81
UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

5

70.00 $11,200.00 45.00 $7,200.00
70.00 $12,600.00 40.00 $7,200.00

$1,633,280.00 $125,414.00
$164,961.28 $12,666.81

$1,798,241.28 $138,080.81

152.00 $18,240.00 150.00 $18,000.00
2,000.00 $2,000.00 1,400.00 $1,400.00

500.00 $500.00 700.00 $700.00
500.00 $500.00 500.00 $500.00
20.00 $2,400.00 250.00 $30,000.00

1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00

4.00 $2,160.00 3.00 $1,620.00
100.00 $2,000.00 25.00 $500.00
70.00 $5,600.00 45.00 $3,600.00
70.00 $6,300.00 40.00 $3,600.00

$40,700.00 $60,920.00

73.00 $29,200.00 75.00 $30,000.00
14.00 $4,200.00 20.00 $6,000.00
87.00 $17,400.00 85.00 $17,000.00

10,750.00 $10,750.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00
80.00 $4,800.00 120.00 $7,200.00
70.00 $2,100.00 100.00 $3,000.00

1,800.00 $1,800.00 8,000.00 $8,000.00

$70,250.00 $74,200.00

100.00 $400.00 120.00 $480.00
20.00 $400.00 1.00 $20.00
5.00 $250.00 1.50 $75.00

20.00 $800.00 75.00 $3,000.00
5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

250.00 $5,000.00 90.00 $1,800.00

$11,850.00 $10,375.00
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TOTAL
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
NO.  

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest
responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION
8010 Topsoil Type A 15 CY
8015 Wood Chip Mulch 15 CY
8020 Clean Rock Mulch 30 SY
8030 Existing Irrigation Systems Removal, Repair and/or 

Modifications
1 FA

SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL

SUMMARY:
SCHEDULE I TOTAL
SCHEDULE II TOTAL
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL
SCHEDULE V TOTAL
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL

R.W. Scott Construction Co. Engineer's Estimate
4005 West Valley Highway, Suite A Drew Holcomb
Auburn, WA 98001

 

$2,200,241.28 $504,475.81
UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

5

60.00 $900.00 70.00 $1,050.00
70.00 $1,050.00 45.00 $675.00
60.00 $1,800.00 50.00 $1,500.00

2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00

$5,750.00 $5,225.00

$273,450.00 $215,675.00
$1,798,241.28 $138,080.81

$40,700.00 $60,920.00
$70,250.00 $74,200.00
$11,850.00 $10,375.00

$5,750.00 $5,225.00

$2,200,241.28 $504,475.81


